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List of registrations (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country First Name Last Name Email 

Austria Julia Fohrafellner julia.fohrafellner@boku.ac.at 

Austria Gabriele Gollner gabriele.gollner@boku.ac.at 

Austria Lukas Handl lukas.handl@josephinum.at 

Belgium Maria Jose Amaral  

Belgium Soraya França soraya.franca@biobestgroup.com 

Belgium Laura Jalasjoki laura.jalasjoki@enrd.eu 

Belgium Elisabet Nadeu elisabet.nadeu@risefoundation.eu 

Belgium Giuseppe Pellegrino  

Belgium Mario Roccaro mario.roccaro@eitfood.eu 

Belgium Koen Willekens koen.willekens@ilvo.vlaanderen.be 

Bulgaria Ivan Georgiev i.georgiev@geoplan.bg 

Bulgaria Natalia Shukadarova natalia.shukadarova@grain.bg 

Croatia Valentina Hažić tina.hazic@gmail.com 

Czechia Hana Gabrielová hanka@hempoint.cz 

Denmark Bhim B. Ghaley bbg@plen.ku.dk 

Estonia Eike Lepmets eike.lepmets@agri.ee 

Estonia Jane Mättik jane.mattik@gmail.com 

Estonia Evelin Pihlap evelin.pihlap@pmk.agri.ee 

France Amandine Faury amandine.faury@adaf26.org 

France Laure Gontier laure.gontier@vignevin.com 

France gwénaelle Le Bihan g.lebihan@sileban.fr 

France Jean-Louis Morel jean-louis.morel@univ-lorraine.fr 

France Margot Roux margot.roux@educagri.fr 

France Lucas Schnapper lucas.schnapper@cnpf.fr 

France Hélène Védie helene.vedie@grab.fr 

France Ludovic Vincent ludovic.vincent@biomede.fr 

Germany Konstantin Becker konstantin.becker@agrar.uni-giessen.de 

Germany Marit Chadid marit.chadid@agrathaer.de 

Germany Rafael Dulon rafael.dulon@hanffarm.de 

Germany Hannah Fischer hannah.fischer@lwk.nrw.de 

Germany Franziska Häfner haefner@igzev.de 

Germany Carola Ketelhodt cketelhodt@lksh.de 

Germany Eckart Kramer ekramer@hnee.de 

Germany Peter Kulle peter.kulle@mfpa.de 
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Country First Name Last Name Email 

Germany Jan Petersen petersen@th-bingen.de 

Germany Tania Runge tania.runge@thuenen.de 

Germany Dr. Carolin Schneider schneider@pflanzenkultur.de 

Germany Stefanie Siebert siebert@compostnetwork.info 

Germany Judith Treis judith.treis@comunis-projektbuero.de 

Greece Efthymia Alexopoulou ealex@cres.gr 

Greece MARIA Doula mdoula@otenet.gr 

Greece Eleni Karasali e.karassali@bpi.gr 

Greece Nikolaos Marianos n_marianos@neuropublic.gr 

Greece Vassilis Protonotarios v_protonotarios@neuropublic.gr 

Hungary Istvan Madarasz  

Ireland Andrew Bergin grattansbrook@gmail.com 

Ireland Fergal Byrne byrnefergal@ymail.com 

Ireland Matthew Clarke matthew.clarke@agriculture.gov.ie 

Ireland John Gilliland john.gilliland@devenish.com 

Ireland David O'Connell david@ocae.ie 

Ireland David Wallis wallis.david94@gmail.com 

Italy Luca Bechini luca.bechini@unimi.it 

Italy Valentina Brombin brmvnt@unife.it 

Italy Gemma Chiaffarelli gemma.chiaffarelli@ersaf.lombardia.it 

Italy Francesco da Schio fr.daschio@gmail.com 

Italy Sara Di Lonardo sara.dilonardo@cnr.it 

Italy Luca Filippi lfilippi@emiliacentrale.it 

Italy Jacopo Goracci jacopogoracci@hotmail.com 

Italy Elena Maestri elena.maestri@unipr.it 

Italy Tanja Mimmo tanja.mimmo@unibz.it 

Italy Paolo Mulotto paolo.mulotto@unimi.it 

Italy Maria Pacchioli m.t.pacchioli@crpa.it 

Italy Ilaria Re ilaria.re@italbiotec.it 

Italy Cosimo Righini c.righini@cia.it 

Italy Giampaolo Sarno giampaolo.sarno@regione.emilia-romagna.it 

Italy Carla paola Scotti scotti@pedologia.net 

Italy Anastasia Shchegolikhina anastasia.shchegolikhina@unimi.it 

Italy Maria Speranza maria.speranza@unibo.it 

Italy Antonino Testa antonino.testa@unina.it 

Italy Fabio Tinelli Roncalli tinelli@gmail.com 

Italy Anna Trettenero anna.trette@gmail.com 

Latvia Aleksandrs Adamovics aleksandrs.adamovics@llu.lv 
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Country First Name Last Name Email 

Latvia Ina Alsina ina.alsina@llu.lv 

Latvia Jānis Kažotnieks janis.kazotnieks@llkc.lv 

Latvia Lasma Ozola lasma.ozola@llkc.lv 

Latvia Livija Zarina livija.zarina@arei.lv 

Lithuania Rimtautas Petraitis rimtautas.petraitis@lzukt.lt 

Netherlands Harm Brinks h.brinks@delphy.nl 

Netherlands Hilde Coolman   

Netherlands Tjits H.  de Groot t.degroot@andrenthe.nl 

Netherlands Peter Lerink info@ib-lerink.nl 

Netherlands Laura Martinez Garcia laura.martinezgarcia@wur.nl 

Netherlands Digni van den Dries metamorphosis@solcon.nl 

Poland Eligio Malusa eligio.malusa@inhort.pl 

Poland Wójcik Marcin oikoskrzywa@gmail.com 

Poland Alina Syp asyp@iung.pulawy.pl 

Portugal Gonçalo Amorim goncalo.amorim@food4sustainability.org 

Portugal Pedro Atalaya patalaya68@gmail.com 

Portugal Miguel Cachao miguel.cachao@avipe.pt 

Portugal Fátima Calouro fatima.calouro@iniav.pt 

Portugal Maria Centeno mcenteno@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Ana Margarida Chambel ana.chambel@avipe.pt 

Portugal Pedro Forjaz Carreiro pcarreiro@agristarbio.com 

Portugal Ana Gouveia acborralhogouveia@gmail.com 

Portugal Antonio Heitor claudio.heitor@confagri.pt 

Portugal Filipe Marques nmarques@portalimpex.pt 

Portugal Antonio Mário Perdigão antonio.perdigao@sapo.pt 

Portugal Nuno Rodrigues nuno.rodrigues@terraprima.pt 

Portugal Alfredo Sendim alfredosendim@herdadedofreixodomeio.pt 

Romania Liliana Badulescu lilib_20@yahoo.com 

Romania Ana Butcaru ana.butcaru@qlab.usamv.ro 

Romania Mihai Constantinescu mihai.constantinescu@mmediu.ro 

Romania Cosmin Spataru agrocoophub@gmail.com 

Slovakia Daniel Acs acs@prounion.sk 

Slovenia Tamara Korošec dr.tamara.korosec@gmail.com 

Slovenia Jurka Lesjak jurka.lesjak@kis.si 

Slovenia Mario Lešnik lesnik.mario2@gmail.com 

Spain María Almagro mbonmati@cebas.csic.es 

Spain Pilar Andrés pilar.andres@creaf.uab.es 

Spain Verónica Asensio vasensio@edafotec.com 
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Country First Name Last Name Email 

Spain Glòria Àvila gloria.avila@irta.cat 

Spain Manuel Beltrán Miralles mbeltran@iniciativaseuropeas.es 

Spain Blanca Casares Guillén blanca@efectotp.org 

Spain Fulgencio Contreras López fulgencio.contreras@carm.es 

Spain Miguel de Cara franciscom.cara@juntadeandalucia.es 

Spain Enrique Doblas Miranda e.doblas@creaf.uab.cat 

Spain Francesc Domingo Olivé francesc.domingo@irta.cat 

Spain Daniel Durán viticultura4@pacolola.com 

Spain Emilia Fernández Ondoño efernand@ugr.es 

Spain Alejandro Gallego gallegoa@ymail.com 

Spain Abelardo Hernández ahernandez@proexport.es 

Spain Pedro María Herrera Calvo pedromarih@gmail.com 

Spain Alvaro Izquierdo alvaroizquierdo@gmail.com 

Spain Sonsoles Jiménez sonsoles@alberizas.com 

Spain Ana Rengifo Abbad ana.rengifo.abbad@gmail.com 

Spain Tamara Rodríguez Silva trodriguez@feuga.es 

Spain Juan Sagarna sagarna@agro-alimentarias.coop 

Spain Miguel Ángel Tenorio migote1@hotmail.com 

Spain Raul Zornoza raul.zornoza@upct.es 

Sweden Oskar Hansson oskar.hansson@hushallningssallskapet.se 

Sweden Cecilia Hermansson cecilia.hermansson@hushallningssallskapet.se 

Sweden Kjell Ivarsson kjell.ivarsson@lrf.se 

United Kingdom Adrian Kinner-Smith adrian.kinner-smith@severnriverstrust.com 

United Kingdom Jane Mills jmills@glos.ac.uk 
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Speakers (in order of the programme) 

Country First Name Last Name Email 

European Commission Nathalie Sauze-Vandevyver  

Spain Patricia Mora patriciamora@innogestiona.es 

Germany Christine Bajohr info@kuhproklima.de 

Ireland Kylie Magner hello@magnersfarm.com 

France Généviève Savigny genevieve.savigny@wanadoo.fr 

Portugal Teresa Pinto-Correia mtpc@uevora.pt 

France Claire Chenu claire.chenu@inrae.fr 

Italy Arwyn Jones arwyn.jones@ec.europa.eu 

Belgium Sebastien Janssens sebastien.janssens@vlm.be 

Hungary Hajdu Zoltán soltub@soltub.hu 

Belgium Marco Giacomazzi giacomazzi@europeanbiogas.eu 

Switzerland Vincent Michel vincent.michel@agroscope.admin.ch 

Austria Anna Pollak anna.pollak@global2000.at 

Italy Edoardo Costantini eac.costantini@gmail.com 

Denmark Annette Vibeke Vestergaard avv@seges.dk 

Portugal Gottlieb Basch gb@uevora.pt 

Portugal Ana Fonseca anafonseca@uevora.pt 

Spain Iñigo Virto inigo.virto@unavarra.es 

Finland Eliisa Malin eliisa.malin@bsag.fi 

Portugal Claudia cordovil cmscordovil@gmail.com 

Portugal Ana Paz amartapaz@gmail.com 

Germany Stephan Jung stephan.jung@lwk.nrw.de 

Portugal Paula Maria da 

Luz Figueiredo de 

Alvarenga palvarenga@isa.ulisboa.pt 

Hungary Vince Láng vince.lang@drdc.eu 

Belgium Stefaan De Neve stefaan.deneve@ugent.be 

Italy Ughetta Bertini ughetta.bertini@libero.it 

Italy Marta Perez-Soba marta.perezsoba@ec.europa.eu 

Slovenia Vesna Čuček vesna.cucek@ce.kgzs.si 

Poland Mateusz Ciasnocha mciasnocha@wp.pl 

Netherlands Janjo de Haan janjo.dehaan@wur.nl 

European Commission Kerstin  Rosenow  
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EIP-AGRI Service Point, European Commission  
 First Name Family Name 

European Commission Fabio Cossu 

European Commission Susana Gaona 

European Commission Marta Iglesias 

European Commission Arwyn Jones 

European Commission Magdalena Mach 

European Commission Marta Perez-Soba 

European Commission Kerstin Rosenow 

European Commission andrea schievano 

European Commission Annette Schneegans 

European Commission Jean Michel Terres 

European Commission Antonella Zona 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Margarida Ambar 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Sarah Beigel 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Willemine Brinkman 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Katrien Dejongh Audenaert 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Sergiu Didicescu 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Pacôme  Elouna Eyenga 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Andrés Manuel García Lamparte 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Zeus Gonzalez Fernandez 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Beatriz Guimarey 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Céline Karasinski 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Agnes Kivistik 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Liisa  Kübarsepp 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Quico Onega 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Iiri Raa 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Niels  Rump 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Remco Schreuder 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Annika Suu 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Ina Van Hoye 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Ineke  van Vliet 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Pandi   Zdruli 

 

 


